Floating Seals
Floating Seals ES Series
Freudenberg and NOK Group
Yo u r  Te c h n o l o g y  S p e c i a l i s t
1
Simrit Sealing Solutions
ES Series Floating Seals
The Freudenberg and NOK group draws from more

Type ES100 Floating Seal Sizes
Important note: Not to be used for specifi cation purposes. These values serve only as a guide for engineering design. Specifi cation subject to change
without advance notice.
Seal Dimension Reference Housing Dimension Reference
L3L1
L2
R3
L4 L6
D6 D7D4D5 D3 D2 D1
L5
R2 R1
R4
no sharp edge
Type &  D2 D1 D3 L1 D4 D5 D6 D7 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 R1 R2 R3 R4  O/R
Size max. ref. ref. ref. ±0.5 ref. ±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.5 ±0.2 ±0.5 ±0.2 ref. ±0.2 ±0.1 ±0.2 ±0.2 ±0.5° WD
ES100-38 35 38 51 10 46 51.2 53 53.7 3 9 2 1.6 0.4 0.2 2 1 0.5 10 6
ES100-45 42 45 58 10.5 53.4 58.7 60.8 61.6 3 10 2 1.8 0.5 0.3 2.5 1 0.5 10 6.4
ES100-48 45 48 62 12.5 58 64.4 67.2 68 3 12 2 2 0.5 0.3 3 1 0.5 10 7.5
ES100-51 48 51 65 11.5 60 65.4 67.4 68.2 3 10 1 1.9 0.5 0.3 2.5 1 0.5 10 6.7
ES100-56 53 56 70 13.2 66 72.5 75.2 76 3 12 2 2 0.5 0.3 3 1 0.5 10 7.7
ES100-58 55 58 75 13.5 67 75.2 78.6 79.4 3 13.5 2 2 0.5 0.3 3 1 0.5 10 8.6
ES100-60 57 60 74 10.9 70 75.4 77.4 78.4 3 9 2 1.9 0.35 0.3 2.5 1 0.5 12 6.4
ES100-63.5 60.5 63.5 82 16 74 82.6 86 86.8 3 15 2 3 1.2 0.5 4 1 0.5 10 9.6
ES100-64 61 64 78 13.2 74 80.2 83.8 84.6 3 12.5 2 2 0.5 0.3 3 1 0.5 12 8.1
ES100-66 63 66 86 14 78 85.8 89.2 90 3 14 2 2 0.5 0.3 3 1 0.5 10 8.9
ES100-69 66 69 84 12.5 78.5 85.7 88.6 89.6 3 11 2 1.9 0.35 0.3 2.5 1 0.5 12 7.9
ES100-70 67 70 90 14.5 84 90.6 94.7 95.5 3 13.5 2 2 0.5 0.3 3 1 0.5 12 9
ES100-73 70 73 92.1 16 84 92.1 95.4 96.2 3 15 2 3 1.2 0.5 4 1 0.5 10 9.4
ES100-76 73 76 94 14.5 89 97 100.6 101.4 3 14.5 2 2 0.5 0.3 3 1 0.5 10 9.3
ES100-80 77 80 100 14.5 92 100.5 104.2 105 3 14.5 2 2 0.5 0.3 3 1 0.5 10 9.3
ES100-82 79 82 98 13 91 98.9 101.3 102.3 3 12.5 2 2.8 0.6 0.5 5 1 0.5 10 8
ES100-90 87 90 109 16 100 107.7 112 112.9 3 14.5 2.5 2.1 0.5 0.3 3 1 0.5 12 9.2
ES100-90.1 87.5 90.1 109.5 16 101 109.5 112.8 113.6 3 15 2 3 1.2 0.5 4 1 0.5 10 9.7
ES100-95 92 95 114 16 107 114.8 119.2 120 3 15 2 2.5 1 0.5 3 1 0.5 12 9.5
ES100-100 97 100 118 16 111 119.3 122.4 123.2 3 14.5 2 2.5 1 0.5 3 1.5 0.5 10 9.5
ES100-102 99 102 122 16.7 115 121.8 126.2 127.2 3 15.5 2 2.5 0.8 0.5 3 1.5 0.5 12 9.3
3.2
6.3
Metric Dimensions (mm)
8
Type ES100 Floating Seal Sizes —continued
Important note: Not to be used for specifi cation purposes. These values serve only as a guide for engineering design. Specifi cation subject to change
without advance notice.
Type &  D2 D1 D3 L1 D4 D5 D6 D7 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 R1 R2 R3 R4  O/R
Size max. ref. ref. ref. ±0.5 ref. ±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.5 ±0.2 ±0.5 ±0.2 ref. ±0.2 ±0.1 ±0.2 ±0.2 ±0.5° WD
ES100-109 106 109 132 16 124 132.1 135.6 136.6 3 15.5 2 2.5 0.8 0.5 3 1.5 0.5 10 9.5
ES100-110 107 110 128 16 121 127.7 132 133 3 15 2 2.5 0.8 0.5 3 1.5 0.5 12 9
ES100-115 112 115 137 15.5 130 137.6 140.8 141.8 3 14.5 2 2.5 0.8 0.5 3 1.5 0.5 10 9.2
ES100-120 117 120 142 19.5 133 143.8 148 149 4 17 2 2.5 0.8 0.5 3 1.5 0.5 10 11
ES100-127 124 127 141 12.5 136 140.8 143.2 144 4 11.5 2 2.5 1 0.5 3 1 0.5 10 6.4
ES100-130 127 130 152 19.2 144 153.4 158 159 3 18.5 2 2.5 0.8 0.5 3 1.5 0.5 10 11.3
ES100-137 134 137 153 15 152.1 155.9 159 159.7 4 13 2 2.5 1.2 0.5 2.5 - - 10.5 9.2
ES100-143 140 143 157 12.5 152 156.7 158.9 159.7 4 11.5 2 2.5 1 0.5 3 1 0.5 10 6.4
ES100-146 143 146 168 19 159 171.7 175.8 176.8 4 18 2 3 1 0.5 4 1.5 0.5 10 12.7
ES100-148 145 148 170 17 164 171.3 174.6 175.6 4 15 2 2.5 0.8 0.5 3 1.5 0.5 10 9.6
ES100-150 147 150 172 20 165 173.5 178 179 4 18 2 2.5 0.8 0.5 3 2 0.5 10 11.3
ES100-154 151 154 168 13 164 167.8 170.2 171 4 11.5 2 2.5 0.8 0.5 3 1 0.5 10 6.3
ES100-155 152 155 177 20 170 179.4 184.6 185.6 4 20 2 2.9 1 0.5 4 1 0.5 10.5 12
ES100-163 160 163 188 19 178.6 191.1 195.4 196.4 4 18 2 3 1 0.5 4 2 0.5 10 13.1
ES100-178 175 178 200 19 192 205 209.6 210.6 4 19 2 3 1 0.5 4 2 0.5 10 13.1
ES100-182 179 182 207 18 197.6 210 214.4 215.4 4 18 2 3 1 0.5 4 2 0.5 10 13
ES100-188 185 188 205 14 199 207.1 209.5 210.5 3 12.5 2 2.5 0.8 0.5 3 1 1.5 10 8.3
ES100-192 189 192 215 17 207 216 219.8 220.8 4 16.5 2 3 1 0.5 4 2 0.5 10 10.4
ES100-204 201 204 225.5 16 218 227.4 230.5 231.5 3 14.5 2 2.5 0.8 0.5 3 1 1.5 10 9.5
ES100-209 206 209 234 21 224 236.6 241.6 242.6 4 19.5 2 3 1 0.5 4 2 0.5 10 13
ES100-220 217 220 246 20.5 236 248.3 253.6 254.6 4 20.5 2 3 1 0.5 4 2 1 10 13
ES100-225 222 225 252 18.5 241 252.1 257 258 4 19 2 3 1 0.5 4 2 1 10 12
ES100-239 236 239 268 20 257 268.6 273.2 274.2 4 19 2 3 1 0.5 4 2 1 10 12
ES100-250 247 250 276 22 266 278.4 283.6 284.6 4 20.5 2 3 1 0.5 4 2 1 10 13
ES100-265 262 265 290 18.5 280.2 292.5 296.9 297.9 4 18.5 2 3 1 0.5 4 2 1 10 13
ES100-300 297 300 328 20 315 327.1 332 333 4 19.5 2.5 3 1 0.5 4 2 1 10 12.5
ES100-318 315 318 343 18.5 333.8 346.1 350.6 351.6 4 18.5 2.5 3 1 0.5 4 2 1 10 12.7
ES100-340 337 340 369 20.2 358 369 373.8 374.8 4 19 2.5 3 1 0.5 4 2 1 10 12
ES100-356 353 356 381 19 370 384.2 388.5 389.5 4 18.5 2.5 3 1 0.5 4 2 1 10 12.7
ES100-366 363 366 391 18.5 381.8 394 398.5 399.5 4 18.5 2.5 3 1 0.5 4 2 1 10 12.7
ES100-429 426 429 454 18.5 444.6 456.9 461.3 462.3 4 18.5 2.5 3 1 0.5 4 2 1 10 12.7
9
Type ES764 Floating Seal Sizes
Important note: Not to be used for specifi cation purposes. These values serve
only as a guide for engineering design. Specifi cation subject to change without